Schools

Southwest Region

Aguinas College

Baptist Memorial College of Health Sciences
Union University

University of Tennessee-Health Science Center
University of Memphis

Subtotal

Mid Cumberland

Austin Peay State University

Belmont University

Cumberland University

Middle Tennessee School of Anesthesia
Middle Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Vanderbilt University

Subtotal

Upper Cumberland

Tennessee Technological University
Subtotal

Southeast

Southern Adventist University
University of Tennessee-Chattanooga
Subtotal

East

Carson Newman University

Lincoln Memorial University
University of Tennessee-Knoxville
Subtotal

Northeast

East Tennessee State University

King University

Tusculum University

Subtotal

Trends in MSN and DNP Enrollment in Tennessee

2014
MSN
14

169
38
242
463

207
58

198
237
328
668
1696

133
133

191
85
276

53
148
119
320

340
175

515

DNP

148

257

405

29

16

157
202

17
20
37

38
38

67

74

MSN
4

93
3
252
352

167
49

204
190
423
621
1654

117
117

197
66
263

49

160
129
338

411
177

588

2015

DNP

128

287

415

40

25

168
233

27
27
54

52
60

75

84

MSN

101

290
391

154
52

213
176
334
669
1607

102
102

183
80
263

50
155
137
342

298
181

479

2016

DNP

131

273

404

38

14

189
241

20
36
56

48
55

70

77

MSN

2017

DNP



Schools 2017
Out-of-State Schools MSN DNP MSN DNP MSN DNP MSN DNP
American Sentinel University (CO) 27 8 21 9
Arkansas State University (AR) 15 1
Aspen University (CO)
Chamberlain College (IL) 4 1 34 2
Drexel University (PA) 8 3 8 3 16 2
Duke University (NC) 5
Excelsior College TN (NY)
Frontier Nursing University (KY) 55 3 43 4 52 5
George Washington University (DC)
Herzing University (WI)
Loyola University-New Orleans (LA)
Marian University (IN)
Maryville University (MO) 3 52 8 87 6
Regis University (CO) 7 5 0 5 0
Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions (UT) 0 0
Samford University (AL) 12 6 18 6 14 9
Southern New Hampshire University (NH) 1
St. Joseph’s College of Maine (ME) 4 2
St. Louis University (MO) 6 4 7 1
University of Alabama (AL) 6 5 5 4 10
University of Alabama-Birmingham (AL) 45 4 66 7
University of Arkansas (AR) 17 0 0 1
University of Michigan-Flint (MI) 1 0 2 0 1
University of North Alabama (AL) 8 10
University of South Alabama (AL) 52 14 35 44
Walden University (MN) 53 15
Western Governors University (UT) 59 86 165
TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE NUMBERS 151 12 380 74 577 113
TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS 3554 768 3692 920 3761 946
APRNS IN TENNESSEE Total CNS CRNA CNM NP
January 2014 10,624 141 (1%) 2597 (24%) 189 (2%) 7697 (73%)
January 2015 11,014 137 (1%) 2503 (24%) 177 (2%) 8197 (73%)
January 2016 11,865 137 (1%) 2561 (24%) 178 (2%) 8989 (73%)
January 2017




Schools

Southwest Region

Aguinas College

Baptist Memorial College of Health Sciences
Union University

University of Tennessee-Health Science Center
University of Memphis

Subtotal

Mid Cumberland

Austin Peay State University

Belmont University

Cumberland University

Middle Tennessee School of Anesthesia
Middle Tennessee State University
Tennessee State University
Vanderbilt University

Subtotal

Upper Cumberland

Tennessee Technological University
Subtotal

Southeast

Southern Adventist University
University of Tennessee-Chattanooga
Subtotal

East

Carson Newman University

Lincoln Memorial University
University of Tennessee-Knoxville
Subtotal

Northeast

East Tennessee State University

King University

Tusculum University

Subtotal

Trends in MSN and DNP Graduations in Tennessee

MSN

77
68
106
251

40
28

67
62
202
532
931

19
19

67
42
109

20
80
50
150

75
49

124

2014

DNP

35
58

93

55
59

11
17

IS

MSN

10

52
30
80
172

60
27

65
92
230
353
827

42
42

81
42
123

16

62

52
130

80
53

133

2015

DNP

13
75

88

55
65

18
18

IS

11

11

MSN

32

62
96

69
26

61
81
120
357
714

18
18

69
35
104

16

64

70
150

152
91

243

2016
DNP

47

93

140

61
70

13

N

21

21

MSN

2017

DNP



Schools

Out-of-State Schools
American Sentinel University (CO)
Arkansas State University (AR)
Aspen University (CO)

Chamberlain College (IL)

Drexel University (PA)

Duke University (NC)

Excelsior College TN (NY)
Frontier Nursing University (KY)
George Washington University (DC)
Herzing University (WI)

Loyola University-New Orleans (LA)
Marian University (IN)

Maryville University (MO)

Regis University (CO)

Rocky Mountain University of Health Professions (UT)
Samford University (AL)

Southern New Hampshire University (NH)
St. Joseph’s College of Maine (ME)
St. Louis University (MO)
University of Alabama (AL)
University of Alabama-Birmingham (AL)
University of Arkansas (AR)
University of Michigan-Flint (Ml)
University of North Alabama (AL)
University of South Alabama (AL)
Walden University (MN)

Western Governors University (UT)
TOTAL OUT-OF-STATE NUMBERS
TOTAL ALL SCHOOLS

2014
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